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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Tirion Size Name
NGC779 Cet 11 01h 59' -05° 58' 10 2' x 0.6'
NGC772 Ari 10.3 01h 59' 19° 00' 10 3.6' x 2.1'
C28 (NGC752) And 5.7 01h 57' 37° 41' 4 50'
NGC720 Cet 10.2 01h 53' -13° 43' 10 2.3' x 1.2'
Abell262 And 13 01h 52' 36° 09' 4 120'
C10 (NGC663) Cas 7.1 01h 45' 61° 14' 1 16' Horseshoe Cluster
NGC659 Cas 7.9 01h 44' 60° 41' 1 5'
NGC654 Cas 6.5 01h 44' 61° 53' 1 5'
NGC637 Cas 8.2 01h 42' 63° 59' 1 4'
NGC651 Per 12 01h 42' 51° 35' 1 - Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula

M76 (NGC650) Per 12 01h 42' 51° 34' 1 4.8' Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula

M74 (NGC628) Psc 9.2 01h 36' 15° 46' 10 5.2' x 4.8'
NGC615 Cet 11.5 01h 35' -07° 19' 10 1.8' x 0.7'
NGC613 Scl 10 01h 34' -29° 25' 18 2.8' x 2.1'
M33 (NGC598) Tri 5.7 01h 33' 30° 38' 4 35.4' x 20.8' Triangulum Galaxy/Pinwheel galaxy
M103 (NGC581) Cas 7.4 01h 33' 60° 41' 1 6'
NGC596 Cet 10.9 01h 32' -07° 01' 10 1.6' x 1'
NGC584 Cet 10.4 01h 31' -06° 52' 10 2.1' x 1.1'
C8 (NGC559) Cas 9.5 01h 29' 63° 17' 1 4' Ghost's Goblet
NGC524 Psc 10.6 01h 24' 09° 32' 10 3.2'
NGC488 Psc 10.3 01h 21' 05° 15' 10 2.6' x 2'
C13 (NGC457) Cas 6.4 01h 19' 58° 20' 1 13' E.T. Cluster
NGC436 Cas 8.8 01h 15' 58° 48' 1 6'
NGC404 And 10.1 01h 09' 35° 42' 4 4.4'
NGC381 Cas 9 01h 08' 61° 34' 1 6'
C51 (IC1613) Cet 9.3 01h 04' 02° 06' 10 8.1' x 7.2' The Scarecrow
Abell 194 Psc - 01h 00' -00° 59' 10 - Abell 194
Abell 262 And - 01h 00' 36° 00' 4 - Abell 262
NGC288 Scl 8.1 00h 52' -26° 35' 18 13.8'
NGC278 Cas 10.9 00h 52' 47° 32' 4 2.2'
C65 (NGC253) Scl 7.1 00h 47' -25° 17' 18 13.8' x 3.4' Sculptor Galaxy/Silver Coin Galaxy
C62 (NGC247) Cet 8.9 00h 47' -20° 46' 18 10.7' x 3.5' Milkweed Seed Galaxy
C56 (NGC246) Cet 8 00h 47' -11° 52' 10 3.8' Cetus Bubble/Skull Nebula/Pac-Man Nebula
C1 (NGC188) Cep 8.1 00h 44' 85° 20' 1 14'
NGC225 Cas 7 00h 43' 61° 46' 1 12'
M31 (NGC224) And 3.5 00h 42' 41° 16' 4 95.3' x 30.8' Andromeda Galaxy
M32 (NGC221) And 8.2 00h 42' 40° 52' 4 4.3' x 3.2' Satellite galaxy of Andromeda
M110 (NGC205) And 8 00h 40' 41° 40' 4 10.9' x 5.5' Satellite galaxy of Andromeda
C18 (NGC185) Cas 9.2 00h 39' 48° 20' 4 5.9' x 5'
NGC157 Cet 10.4 00h 34' -08° 24' 10 2.1' x 1.4'
C17 (NGC147) Cas 9.3 00h 33' 48° 29' 4 6.6' x 3.9'
King14 Cas 9 00h 31' 63° 10' 1 7'
NGC136 Cas - 00h 31' 61° 32' 1 1'
NGC129 Cas 6.5 00h 29' 60° 14' 1 21'
C2 (NGC40) Cep 11 00h 12' 72° 32' 1 0.6' Bowtie Nebula/Scarab Nebula
C43 (NGC7814) Peg 10.5 00h 03' 16° 08' 17 2.8' x 1.1' Electric Arc
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C2 (NGC40) Cep 11 00h 12' 72° 32' 0.6' Bowtie Nebula/Scarab Nebula
NGC129 Cas 6.5 00h 29' 60° 14' 21'
NGC136 Cas - 00h 31' 61° 32' 1'
King14 Cas 9 00h 31' 63° 10' 7'
NGC225 Cas 7 00h 43' 61° 46' 12'
C1 (NGC188) Cep 8.1 00h 44' 85° 20' 14'
NGC381 Cas 9 01h 08' 61° 34' 6'
NGC436 Cas 8.8 01h 15' 58° 48' 6'
C13 (NGC457) Cas 6.4 01h 19' 58° 20' 13' E.T. Cluster
C8 (NGC559) Cas 9.5 01h 29' 63° 17' 4' Ghost's Goblet
M103 (NGC581) Cas 7.4 01h 33' 60° 41' 6'
M76 (NGC650) Per 12 01h 42' 51° 34' 4.8' Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula
NGC651 Per 12 01h 42' 51° 35' - Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula
NGC637 Cas 8.2 01h 42' 63° 59' 4'
NGC654 Cas 6.5 01h 44' 61° 53' 5'
NGC659 Cas 7.9 01h 44' 60° 41' 5'
C10 (NGC663) Cas 7.1 01h 45' 61° 14' 16' Horseshoe Cluster
Stock2 Cas 4 02h 15' 59° 16' 60'
C14 (NGC869) Per 4 02h 18' 57° 09' 30' Double Cluster, H Persei
NGC884 Per 4 02h 22' 57° 06' 30' Double Cluster, X Persei
Mel15 Cas 7 02h 32' 61° 26' 21'
Maffei1 Cas 14 02h 36' 59° 39' 5' x 3'
NGC1027 Cas 6.7 02h 42' 61° 32' 20'
C5 (IC342) Cam 9 03h 46' 68° 06' 17.8'
NGC1444 Per 6.6 03h 49' 52° 40' 4'
NGC1501 Cam 13 04h 06' 60° 55' 0.9' Camel’s Eye/Oyster Nebula
NGC1502 Cam 5.7 04h 07' 62° 19' 8'
NGC1528 Per 6.4 04h 15' 51° 13' 24'
NGC1545 Per 6.2 04h 20' 50° 15' 18'
NGC1961 Cam 11.1 05h 42' 69° 23' 2.3' x 1.5'
C7 (NGC2403) Cam 8.4 07h 36' 65° 36' 10.9' x 6.2'
PK164+31.1 Lyn 14 07h 57' 53° 25' 6.67' Jones-Emberson 1

Generated on Tuesday 17th June 2008, 3:29 am

http://www.ngc891.com/


Tirion chart 4 www.ngc891.com

And

Ari

Per

Psc

Tri

M45

C17C18

M110
M32
M31

278

404

M33

M74

M76651

C28

772

C14884

C23

1023

M34

1245

C24

1342

1444

1513

1528
1545

1664

C22

7686

C43

Abell262 Jones1

Mel20

Abell 262

Abell 347
Abell 426

Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C17 (NGC147) Cas 9.3 00h 33' 48° 29' 6.6' x 3.9'
C18 (NGC185) Cas 9.2 00h 39' 48° 20' 5.9' x 5'
M110 (NGC205) And 8 00h 40' 41° 40' 10.9' x 5.5' Satellite galaxy of Andromeda
M31 (NGC224) And 3.5 00h 42' 41° 16' 95.3' x 30.8' Andromeda Galaxy
M32 (NGC221) And 8.2 00h 42' 40° 52' 4.3' x 3.2' Satellite galaxy of Andromeda
NGC278 Cas 10.9 00h 52' 47° 32' 2.2'
Abell 262 And - 01h 00' 36° 00' - Abell 262
NGC404 And 10.1 01h 09' 35° 42' 4.4'
M33 (NGC598) Tri 5.7 01h 33' 30° 38' 35.4' x 20.8' Triangulum Galaxy/Pinwheel galaxy
Abell262 And 13 01h 52' 36° 09' 120'
C28 (NGC752) And 5.7 01h 57' 37° 41' 50'
Abell 347 And - 02h 00' 40° 59' - Abell 347
C23 (NGC891) And 10 02h 22' 42° 21' 6.7' x 1.3' Outer Limits Galaxy
NGC1023 Per 9.5 02h 40' 39° 03' 0.6' x 0.3'
M34 (NGC1039) Per 5.2 02h 42' 42° 46' 35'
Abell 426 Per - 03h 00' 40° 59' - Abell 426
NGC1245 Per 8.4 03h 14' 47° 15' 10'
C24 (NGC1275) Per 11.6 03h 19' 41° 30' 1.1' x 0.8' Perseus A Galaxy
Mel20 Per 1.2 03h 21' 48° 59' 185'
NGC1342 Per 6.7 03h 31' 37° 20' 14'
M45 (Mel22) Tau 1.6 03h 46' 24° 07' 110' Pleiades
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC157 Cet 10.4 00h 34' -08° 24' 2.1' x 1.4'
C56 (NGC246) Cet 8 00h 47' -11° 52' 3.8' Cetus Bubble/Skull Nebula/Pac-Man Nebula
Abell 194 Psc - 01h 00' -00° 59' - Abell 194
C51 (IC1613) Cet 9.3 01h 04' 02° 06' 8.1' x 7.2' The Scarecrow
NGC488 Psc 10.3 01h 21' 05° 15' 2.6' x 2'
NGC524 Psc 10.6 01h 24' 09° 32' 3.2'
NGC584 Cet 10.4 01h 31' -06° 52' 2.1' x 1.1'
NGC596 Cet 10.9 01h 32' -07° 01' 1.6' x 1'
NGC615 Cet 11.5 01h 35' -07° 19' 1.8' x 0.7'
M74 (NGC628) Psc 9.2 01h 36' 15° 46' 5.2' x 4.8'
NGC720 Cet 10.2 01h 53' -13° 43' 2.3' x 1.2'
NGC772 Ari 10.3 01h 59' 19° 00' 3.6' x 2.1'
NGC779 Cet 11 01h 59' -05° 58' 2' x 0.6'
NGC936 Cet 10.1 02h 27' -01° 08' 2.3' x 2'
NGC1022 Cet 11.4 02h 38' -06° 40' 1.2' x 1'
NGC1052 Cet 10.6 02h 41' -08° 15' 1.5' x 1'
NGC1055 Cet 10.6 02h 41' 00° 25' 3.8' x 1.4'
M77 (NGC1068) Cet 8.8 02h 42' -00° 00' 3.5' x 3'
NGC1084 Eri 10.6 02h 45' -07° 34' 1.6' x 0.9'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C43 (NGC7814) Peg 10.5 00h 03' 16° 08' 2.8' x 1.1' Electric Arc
M15 (NGC7078) Peg 6.4 21h 30' 12° 10' 12.3'
M2 (NGC7089) Aqr 6.5 21h 33' -00° 48' 12.9'
NGC7448 Peg 11.7 23h 00' 15° 58' 1.4' x 0.6'
C44 (NGC7479) Peg 11 23h 04' 12° 19' 2' x 1.6'
NGC7606 Aqr 10.8 23h 19' -08° 28' 2.7' x 1.1'
NGC7723 Aqr 11.1 23h 38' -12° 57' 1.7' x 1.2'
NGC7727 Aqr 10.7 23h 39' -12° 18' 4.2'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C72 (NGC55) Scl 8 00h 14' -39° 11' 16.2' x 2.8'
C62 (NGC247) Cet 8.9 00h 47' -20° 46' 10.7' x 3.5' Milkweed Seed Galaxy
C65 (NGC253) Scl 7.1 00h 47' -25° 17' 13.8' x 3.4' Sculptor Galaxy/Silver Coin Galaxy
NGC288 Scl 8.1 00h 52' -26° 35' 13.8'
C70 (NGC300) Scl 9 00h 54' -37° 41' 10.9' x 7.7' Southern Pinwheel
Scl Dwarf Scl 10.5 00h 59' -33° 42' 75' Scl Dwarf
NGC613 Scl 10 01h 34' -29° 25' 2.8' x 2.1'
NGC908 Cet 10.2 02h 23' -21° 13' 3' x 1.3'
Fornax Dwarf For 9 02h 39' -34° 17' 20' Fornax Dwarf
C67 (NGC1097) For 9.3 02h 46' -30° 16' 0.4' x 0.2'
Fornax Cluster For - 03h 33' -36° 08' - Fornax Cluster
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